	12-15-20	004		
#70 <i>U</i> 1 1				
12/03/04	1029021			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) George H. FORMAN(2) Stephane CHIOCCHET	ΤI	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		4,		
_X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): December 2, 2004 b	y George H. Forman a	and December 3, 2004 by Stephane Chiocchetti		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
		ication, execution date of the application is: d December 3, 2004 by Stephane Chiocchetti B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.:	Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	1	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	n	Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Tott Comms, Colorado COSET-240	o .			
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
D: 1		December 3, 2004		
Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing	Signature	December 3, 2004 Date		
• •	· ·	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	. •			
	Do Not detac	ch this portion		

Mail document to be recorded with require				
Mail document to be recorded with require	Mail Stop Assignme	nation to: ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office		
	Mail Stop Assignme Director of the US Pa PO I	ent Recordation Services		

12/15/2004 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0182

EV336517568US

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404729-1

When recorded please return to.

HEWLETT PACKARD (111P. 17. intellectual property Alexandrian P. C. Box 1/2400 For: Color: Codorado 8053/ 2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Houston, Texas, (hereinafter hereinafter) Company and its subsidiaries ar and assigns, the entire right, application for Letters Patent of	HPDC), in furtherance id affiliates, and do he title and interest, inclu	of my/our o reby assign an uding the righ	obligations to the Hewland transfer to HPDC, its	ett-Packard successors
Preparing Data For Machine Lead	ning			
Fing date:	Α	pplication No.		
and the invention(s) and im- continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d Letters Patent, and any and all p may be granted thereon or there Patent.	ivisionals, and renewal etters Patent of the Un	's of and subs ited States and	stitutes for said applicati d of countries foreign the	on for said ereto which
I/we additionally authorize country, to be held and enjoyed the full end of the term or terms extended, as fully and entirely assignment, and transfer not because.	by HPDC, its successors for which said Letters as the same would be	ors, assigns, n s Patent respe	ominees or legal represenctively may be granted.	ntatives, tó reissued or
AND I/we herebic covenant that I/we have not executed and covenant and agree that I/we will deliver all such papers as may improvement(s), said application legal representatives, and I/we respecting said invention(s) or integal proceedings, to sign all is C-I-P's reissue and regign application endergone for its or their own in any and all countries provide cooperation and assistance are provided.	d will not execute any iii, each time a request be necessary or desi and said Letters Paten agree to communicate inprovement(s), said applications, to execu- cations, to make all rig its successors, assign benefit, proper patent led the expenses while	agreement in this made, and rable to perfet, to HPDC, it to HPDC, it to HPDC, it is all disclaim phtful oaths an institution for protection for	conflict herewith, and lad without undue delay, exect the title to said investing successors, assigns, not to its nominee, all knowines and Letters Patent, to teners and divisionals, conduced and legal representative said invention(s) or impressional propersions.	/We further xecute and ention(s) or ominees or nown facts stify in any attitudations, erally to do sto obtain overment(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize States and any official of any co- patents on applications as afores any and all Letters Patent for sai the United States which may be accordance with the terms of thi	untry or countries fore, said, to issue to HPDC, d invention(s) or impro e issued and granted o	ign to the Unit as assignee c vement(s), inc	ted States whose duty it of the entire right, title ar sluding any and all Letter.	is to issue nd interest, s Patent of
I/we further authorize and disaid application now identified beam shall have been made know	v the attorney docket	number and to	itle set forth above as s	oon as the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF IV.	hereal to set my/our h	nand(s) and se	eal(s).	
Jeffall The Man	Date Assignr	nent Signed.	12-2-04	
nventor's Typed Name George 4. Form	an	Date Application	Signed 12-2-04	•
State of		Data rippingerim	Signes 12 2 v	
	1 95.1			
Before meithis day of sersonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre			ge H. Forman Presson who acknowledged (who is the foregoing
			Notary Public	
			My or nonasion express	

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado B0527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200404729-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	We lieichiko set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
lno.	.h#	17/03/0/
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signod: 12/03/04
Inventor's Typed Name: Stephan	ne Chlocchetti	Date Application Signed: 12/03/04
State of)	,
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h	mo on the basis o	
		Natury Hihlic
		My commission expires
		Bur Andrew of the A
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Namo:		Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
instrument of assignment to be h		
•		Notary Public My commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Scal)		
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to) } ss.) me on the basis of	Date Application Signed: personally appeared who is f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the forceoing
Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be h) } ss.) me on the basis of	Date Application Signed: personally appeared who is f satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to) } ss.) me on the basis of	
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to) } ss.) me on the basis of ols/her froe act and de	
State of County of Before me this day of personally known or proved to) } ss.) me on the basis of ols/her froe act and de	Date Application Signed:

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0184